## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 18845/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2013 in CWP No. 7214/2013 passed by the High Court Of H.P. At Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SANJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Till the next date of hearing, the operation of the Impugned Judgment shall remain stayed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER