Listed on: 01.07.2015 Before Court No. 11 Item No. 11

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 1709 AND 5010/2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of H. P. and Ors.

... Petitioners

VERSUS

Sanjay Kumar etc.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

> "Counter Affidavit has still not been filed. One more opportunity by way of four weeks' time, is granted to do the needful.

> Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks hence.

List thereafter."

SLP(C) NO. 1709/2015

Ιt is submitted that none has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent though served with notice. Hence no Counter Affidavit and Rejoinder Affidavit.

Service is already complete.

SLP (C) NO. 5010/2015

It is submitted that Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate has on 06.04.2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far, hence no Rejoinder Affidavit.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29th DAY OF JUNE, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : 1. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv. 17-B, I.P. Estate, IAEA, House, Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi