ITEM NO.45 COURT NO.8 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1709/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2013 in CWP No. 7214/2013 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No.5010/2015 (With Office Report)

- SLP(C) No.19362/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No.19363/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No.19364/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No.19361/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No.21960/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No.30268/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No.30271/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No.30274/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No.27632/2015
- SLP(C) No.30265/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 09/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Thakur, AAG

Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yugal K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Dhawan, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Dhawan, Adv.

For Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Har Preet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pranjal Saran, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As jointly prayed for, put up after the ensuing summer vacation, 2017.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master